TOWN OF LEWISBORO
Westchester County, New York

Tel: (914) 763-3822
Fax: (914) 533-0097
Email: zoning@Lewisborogov.com

Zoning Board of Appeals
79 Bouton Road
South Salem, New York 10590

AGENDA

Wednesday, August 24, 2022, 7:30 P.M. 79 Bouton Road, South Salem,
Justice Court

l. Review and adoption of the Minutes of June 22, 2022, and July 27, 2022
1. PUBLIC HEARING

CAL.NO. 21-22-BZ

Application of Darren P. Mercer, Architect, PLLC [Marschke, Brett A. & Rima T., owner of
record], 31 East Ridge Road, Waccabuc, NY for the following variance of the proposed pool
cabana/storage barn and is requesting total square footage of 1,190’ whereas 600’ is allowed per
Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the east side of (#31) East Ridge Road, South Salem, NY designated on
the Tax Map as Sheet 0025, Block 10803, Lot 062, in an R-2AC, Two Acre Residential District
consisting of approximately 3.70 acres.

CAL.NO. 22-22-BZ

Application of Michael Fuller Sirignano, Esq, [JJE33 Holdings, LLC, owner of record], 27 Old
Oscaleta Road, South Salem, NY. The subdivision of the property and reconfiguration will create
a zoning non-conformity with the existing solar field array. Section 220-12G(2)(a) states that such
panels be located within the side or rear yards only, this modification will result in the array now
being within the front yard; a variance is requested for the existing solar field array with a front
yard location, as permitted per Article 111 Section 220-12G(2)(a) of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning
Code.

The property is located on the north side of (#27) Old Oscaleta Road, South Salem, NY designated
on the Tax Map as Sheet 0035, Block 11826 Lot 003, in an 4A, Four-Acre Residential District
consisting of approximately 68.09 acres.

CAL.NO. 23-22-BZ

Application of Rini, James & Langel, Elizabeth, [Rini, James M. & Langel, Elizabeth M., owner
of record], 15 Benedict Road, South Salem, NY for the following variance of the proposed addition
to their existing, non-conforming structure and are requesting a side yard setback of 32’ whereas
40’ is required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the north side of (#15) Benedict Road, South Salem, NY designated on
the Tax Map as Sheet 0033, Block 11155, Lot 010, in an R-2AC, Two Acre Residential District
consisting of approximately 1.07 acres.

CAL. NO. 24-22-BZ

Application of David Milne [Henshaw, Richard T. & Elizabeth L., owner of record], 102 Mead
Street, Waccabuc, NY for the following variance of the proposed garage and is requesting a side
yard setback of 20.2° whereas 50’ is required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of
Lewisboro Zoning Code; the applicant is proposing a detached garage and is requesting a total
square footage of 1,155” whereas 600’ is allowed per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of
Lewisboro Zoning Code.
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The property is located on the west side of (#102) Mead Street, Waccabuc, NY designated on the
Tax Map as Sheet 0022, Block 10802, Lot 010, in an SCR-4AC, Four Acre Special Character
Residential District consisting of approximately 3.53 acres.

CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS

NEXT MEETING

September 28, 2022

ADJOURN MEETING
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(914) 763-3822

FAX (914) 875-9148

TTY 800-662-1220

Email: zoning@Ilewisborogov.com
www.lewisborogov.com

TOWN OF LEWISBORO
Zoning Department

79 Bouton Road

South Salem, NY 10590

TOWN OF LEWISBORO, WESTCHESTER COUNTY

ZONING DEPARTMENT

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS - August 24, 2022

APPLICANT CAL # PAGE(S)
Mercer/Marschke 21-22-BZ 47O 16
Sirignano/
JJE33 Holdings LLC 22-22-BZ 17 TO 19
Rini 23-22-BZ 20 TO 24

Milne/Henshaw 24-22-BZ 25TO 39



mailto:zoning@lewisborogov.com
http://www.lewisborogov.com/

TOWN OF LEWISBORO
Westchester County, New York

Building Department
79 Bouton Road
South Salem, New York 10590

Tel: (914) 763-3060
Fax: (914) 875-9148
Email: jfarrell@lewisborogov.com

Zoning Denial 7/15/2022

The Marschke Residence
31 East Ridge Rd, Waccabuc
0025-10803-062

The applicant is proposing a pool cabana/storage barn and is requesting total square footage of
1190 whereas 600’ is allowed per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning
Code.

Building Inspector

Jeff Farrell



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of
Lewisboro will host a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 24, at 7:30 p.m., 79

Bouton Road, South Salem, New York, Justice Court.

CAL.NO. 21-22-BZ

Application of Darren P. Mercer, Architect, PLLC [Marschke, Brett A. & Rima T.,
owner of record], 31 East Ridge Road, Waccabuc, NY for the following variance of
the proposed pool cabana/storage barn and is requesting total square footage of
1190’ whereas 600’ is allowed per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of
Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the east side of (#31) East Ridge Road, South Salem, NY
designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 0025, Block 10803, Lot 062, in an R-2AC, Two
Acre Residential District consisting of approximately 3.70 acres.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New
York during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may
attend and will be heard.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Dated this 29th day of July 2022 TOWN OF LEWISBORO
in South Salem, New York By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIR

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommaodations to
attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in
advance.
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TOWN OF LEWISBORO

Westchester County, New York

Building Department
79 Bouton Road
South Salem, New York 10590

E3 Tel: (914) 763-3060
/ Fax: (914) 875-9148

Email: jfarreli@lewisborogov.com

July 11, 2022

Ms. Janet Andersen, Chair
Town of Lewisboro Planning Board

Re: Cal#10-22PB
JJE33 Holdings LLC-owner of record, 27 Old Oscaleta Rd., sheet 0035, block 11826, lots 3, 11,
12

Dear Ms. Andersen and Members of the Board,

I have reviewed the site plan from H. Stanley Johnson and Company Land Surveyors dated
5/16/22, as well as the memo from Jan K. Johannessen, AICPI and Joseph M. Cermele, P.E.
dated 6/16/2022. I agree with the comments from our Town Consulting Professionals and will
not repeat them here. I believe all zoning related items have been addressed except for comment
#4 regarding the solar panel. I have the following comments:

1. The subdivision of the property and reconfiguration will create a zoning non-conformity
with the existing solar field array. Section 220-12G(2)(a) states that such panels be
located within the side or rear yards only. This modification will result in the array now
being within the front yard.

2. Both divided parcels appear to be zoning compliant, aside from the previously mentioned
solar fields. All area requirements appear to be adhered to according to the proposed site
plan.

3. Based on recent permits and certificates none of the other existing or proposed structures
will create a zoning non-conformity.

4. This property has no expired permits or violations.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Jeff Farrell
Acting Building Inspector



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of
Lewisboro will host a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 24, 2022, at 7:30 p.m.,
79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York, Justice Court.

CAL. NO. 22-22-BZ

Application of Michael Fuller Sirignano, Esq, [JJE33 Holdings, LLC, owner of
record], 27 OIld Oscaleta Road, South Salem, NY. The subdivision of the property
and reconfiguration will create a zoning non-conformity with the existing solar field
array. Section 220-12G(2)(a) states that such panels be located within the side or
rear yards only, this modification will result in the array now being within the front
yard; a variance is requested for the existing solar field array with a front yard
location, as permitted per Article 11l Section 220-12G(2)(a) of the Town of
Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the north side of (#27) Old Oscaleta Road, South Salem,
NY designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 0035, Block 11826 Lot 003, in an 4A, Four-
Acre Residential District consisting of approximately 68.09 acres.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New
York during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may
attend and will be heard.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Dated this 3rd day of August 2022 TOWN OF LEWISBORO
in South Salem, New York By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIR

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommaodations to
attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in
advance.



n
WESTCHESTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH , o
- The undersigned owners of the property shown hereon, are familiar
) wi is drawing and its contents, and hereby approves same for filing.
Mount Kisco, New York LAND AREA SCHEDULE ith this drawi d it tents, and hereb for fili 11155
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and Articles VII and VIII of the Westchester County S5anitary Code EXISTING PROPOSED AREAS:
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1. TOTAL AREA OF PARCEL: 68.098Ac +

2. OWNER:
JJE33 HOLDINGS, LLC
PAUL ZUKOWSKY MANAGER
ML MANAGEMENT PARTNERS
888 7™ AVE, 4™ FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10016

3. ZONING DISTRICT: R-4A / R-2A RESIDENTIAL

4. TAX|.D.#:  SEC. 35, BLOCK 11826, P/O LOT 3
SEC. 35, BLOCK 11826, LOT 11
SEC. 35, BLOCK 11826, LOT 12
SEC. 35, BLOCK 11164, P/O LOT 2

5. SURVEY BY:
H. STANLEY JOHNSON, CO.
42 SMITH AVE
MT. KISCO, N.Y.
LAST UPDATED JUNE 28, 2022

6. WETLAND BOUNDARIES FLAGGED BY:
PAUL J. JAEHNIG
DATED: FEBRUARY 27, 2009

REVISIONS:
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BY/CK

DATE: 7-6-2022

MATTHEW J. GIRONDA P.E.

TEL. 914 277 5805
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TOWN OF LEWISBORO
Westchester County, New York

Tel: (914) 763-3060
Fax: (914) 875-9148
Email: jfarrell@lewisborogov.com

Building Department
79 Bouton Road
South Salem, New York 10590

Zoning Denial 7/19/2022

Rini Residence
15 Benedict Rd, South Salem
0033-11155-010

The applicant has proposed an addition to their existing, non-conforming structure and are
requesting a side yard setback of 32’ whereas 40’ is required per Article 1V Section 220-23E of
the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

Building Inspector

Jeff Farrell



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of
Lewisboro will host a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 24, 2022, at 7:30 p.m.,
79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York, Justice Court.

CAL. NO. 23-22-BZ

Application of Rini, James & Langel, Elizabeth, [Rini, James M. & Langel,
Elizabeth M., owner of record], 15 Benedict Road, South Salem, NY for the
following variance of the proposed addition to their existing, non-conforming
structure and are requesting a side yard setback of 32’ whereas 40’ is required per
Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the north side of (#15) Benedict Road, South Salem, NY
designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 0033, Block 11155, Lot 010, in an R-2AC, Two
Acre Residential District consisting of approximately 1.07 acres.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New
York during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may
attend and will be heard.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Dated this 27th day of July 2022 TOWN OF LEWISBORO
in South Salem, New York By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIR

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommodations to
attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in
advance.
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WWW.GRANOFFARCHITECTS.COM

RINI RESIDENCE

15 BENEDICT ROAD
SOUTH SALEM, NY

DATE: 06.21.2022

DRAWING NO.:

SD1

© 2021 GRANOFF ARCHITECTS

These drawings, concepts, designs and ideas are the property of Granoff Architects, P.C..
They may not be copied, reproduced, disclosed to others, or used in connection with any
work other than the specified project for which they were prepared, in whole or in part,
without prior written consent of Granoff Architects, P.C.
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TOWN OF LEWISBORO
Westchester County, New York

Tel: (914) 763-3060
Fax: (914) 875-9148
Email: jfarrell@lewisborogov.com

Building Department
79 Bouton Road
South Salem, New York 10590

Zoning Denial 6/27/2022

The Henshaw Residence
102 Mead St, South Salem
0022-10802-010

The applicant is proposing a garage and is requesting a side yard setback of 20.2” whereas 50’ is
required per Article 1V Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The applicant is proposing a detached garage and is requesting a total square footage of 1155’
whereas 600’ is allowed per Article 1V Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

Building Inspector

Jeff Farrell



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of
Lewisboro will host a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 24, 2022, at 7:30 p.m.,
79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York, Justice Court.

CAL. NO. 24-22-BZ

Application of David Milne [Henshaw, Richard T. & Elizabeth L., owner of record],
102 Mead Street, Waccabuc, NY for the following variance of the proposed garage
and is requesting a side yard setback of 20.2° whereas 50’ is required per Article IV
Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code; the applicant is proposing
a detached garage and is requesting a total square footage of 1155° whereas 600’ is
allowed per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the west side of (#102) Mead Street, Waccabuc, NY
designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 0022, Block 10802, Lot 010, in an SCR-4AC,
Four Acre Special Character Residential District consisting of approximately 3.53
acres.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New
York during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may
attend and will be heard.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Dated this 3rd day of August 2022 TOWN OF LEWISBORO
in South Salem, New York By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIR

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommodations to
attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in
advance.



Fee: $50.00 Date: 07/05/2022
TOWN OF LEWISBORO
ENVIRONMENTAL QUESTIONNAIRE

The purpose of this Questionnaire is to determine whether a Town Wetland Permit, a Town Stormwater Pérmit and/or
coverage under the NYSDEC SPDES General Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Construction Activity is required. This form
does not provide authorization to commence work.

Project Address: _ 102 MEAD ST

S/B/L: 10802-010-0022

Project Description: RESIDENTIAL ACCESS. STRUCTURE - REPLACE EXISTING GARAGE WITH NEW GARAGE

AS PER THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS & PURSUANT TO ZBA CAL # & ACARC CAL # 10-22ACARC

This questionnaire must be accompanied with a Site Plan or, at a minimum, a Plot Plan which clearly illustrates-the location and
dimensions of the proposed activity. Said plans must include a line which encircles the total area of proposed land disturbance
and the approximate area of disturbance must be calculated {square feet). Failure to submit these items will delay review.,

Owner's Name: HENSHAW RICHARD T. & ELIZABETH L. Phone:

Owner’s Address: 102 MEAD ST WACCABUC, NY Email:

Agent’s Name {if applicable): HENSHAW RICHARD T. & ELIZABETH L.
Phone:

Agent’s Address:__ 102 MEAD ST, WACCABUC NY Email:

I hereby grant permission to the Town’s professional consultants to enter onto my property to conduct a
site inspection.
Owner (Signature): HENSHAW RICHARD T. & FLIZABETH L. Date: 06/14/2022

FOR TOWN USE — PLEASE DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

d. The use of the property is? Residential

2, Is a Town Wetland Permit required? No
If Yes, what type of Wetland Permit is required?

3 Is the project located within the NYCDEP Watershed? Yes
4, Area of proposed disturbance: Less than 5000 SqFt
5. Is a Town Stormwater Permit required? No

If Yes, the approval authority will be?

6. Will the project require coverage under the NYSDEC General Permit for Stormwater Discharges
from Construction Activity? No

Application Fee {if required): = Wetland Permit $:0 _ Stormwater Permit $: 0

Notes:

Signature: £ Clokrnneaadn Date: 07/05/2022

etland insgéctor/Consultant




ARCHITECTURE AND COMMUNITY APPEARANCE REVIEW COUNCIL

TOWN OF LEWISBORD

CAL. NO. 10—2&:&(’52& SC
Applicant(s): Liza and Richard Henshaw
Ownerts) of Record: Same
Reason for Referral: Special Character District Overlay
Address: 102 Mead Street, Waccabue
Tax Map LD. and Zone: Sheet 22, Block 10802, Lot 10, Zone SCR9A
Decision Date: May 11,2022
The Vote: Teapprove:  Rose Bonanno, Chair

Darren Mercer

Ed Ozols

Absent:  Cliris Winfer

Presentation by: Richard Henshaw
Natureof Application: comstruction 6f a new garage
Evidence Presented: photographs, survey and Country Catpenters Kit specification sheet and

plazs dated 030221 .

Mr. Ozols made a motion 1 approve the application for the new Barage at the Henshaw residence, 162
Mead Street, Waccabuc, as submitted with the condition that a setback variance is granited and building

permit i issued; seconded by Mr. Mercer; In faver: Rose Bonaono, Darren Mercer and Ed Ozols.
Absent: Chris Winter,

The new garage is to have:
» post and beam construction;
measure 30° x 32%;
ship lap pive siding;
white with greea trim;
seven doors (various sizes);
six three-over-thres windows {two with-window boxes)
one three-over-three over-thres window; and
standing'seam roof (10/12 pitch).

® & % & & @

/g»u_ ﬁ*‘«“m—up-

Rose Bonanno, Chair

Dated in South Salets, New Vark
This { B9 of May, 2022




(B) KIT SPECIFICATION SHEET (1)

For 24° One Story Barmn. DATE: 20JAN21
Addendum ( B ) to agreement for __Richard Henshaw CATALOG PG: 6
Standard building kit description: SIZE: 24° X 30° W/8" x 30"
ENCLOSED LEAN-TO
PLANS: to scale & color-coded and construction diagrams. PITCH: 10/12

SILLS: pre-cut and color-coded #2 pressure treated 27'x 8.
POST & BEAM FRAME: pre-cut and color-coded; full dimension.

. POSTS: 67x 67, rough sawn, #2 Eastern white pine.

- BEAMS: 87x 8” and 8”x 10", rough sawn, #2 Eastern white pine.
- GIRTS and BRACES: 3”x 47, rough sawn, Eastern white pine.

- LOFT JOISTS: 47x 77, rough sawn, #2 Eastern white pine.

ROOF SYSTEM:
. RAFTERS:  ( 2”)x( 8°)#2 dimensioned spruce ( 24™) 0. c.
- COLLARTIES: { 27 )yx{ 8")#2 dimensioned spruce (48”) 0. ¢.
- RIDGE: { 27y x (107) #2 dimensioned spruce.
ROOF TRIM: premium grade, kiln dried, 1°x 67, Eastern white pine.
ROOF SHEATHING; standard grade, kiln dried, 1x 67, Eastern white pine.
. { X ) asphalt shingles. { Shingles by Owner }
LOFT FLOORING: premium grade, kiln dried, 17x 87, tongue & groove, Eastern white pine.
SIDING: premium grade, kiln dried, 17x 8" & 1"x 107 shiplap, Eastern white pine.
STAIRS: ( 1 )3 wide, heavy duty stair with rails.

{ 2 ) 42” walk-out batten doors with oak latch and strap hinges.

( 1) 36” loft door with oak latch and strap hinges.

{ 1 )9 x 7 single sliding door with oak handle, track and hardware.
( 3 )9’x 7’ swing-out doors with oak laich and 20 pintle hinges.

DOORS:

(1)9-lite@3-0"x3-5 (2
{ 6 )6-light @2-7"x2°-7 (2
{ 3 )9 transom windows

WINDOWS: 3} flower boxes
)

gable vents



Due to constantly changing lumber costs, this quote will be held for 10 days from above date.
Due to scheduling constraints, this tentative delivery date will be held for 10 days from above date.

OPTIONAL ITEMS: BASIC KIT PRICE: 30,865.00

( 1) large wood roofed, louvered cupola 1,900.00

(3)9 x 7" swing-out doors 2,295.00

{ 1) extra 42" walk-out door 460.00

{1)36” loft door 460.00

{3)9 transom windows 1,275.00

(1) 9-lite window 250.00

(4 ) extra 6-lite windows ( includes credit for windows typically included ) 450.00

( 1) 8 x 30’ enclosed lean-to 6,140.00

$
$
$
$
$
(1) 9’ x 7’ single sliding door $ 1,000.00
$
$
$
3
$

( 1) 3" heavy duty stair 1,725.00

TENT. DEL. DATE s DELIVERY: $ 750.00
TAX: § 345297
{ Additional items are not included unless specifically listed above. } TOTAL: $___ 51.022.97
SIGNATURE:
REG.#523020

REV.MARIS DATE: (/ % /

29 TA 2
a.c T



FIELDWORK COMPLETED: November 2, 2021

S852634°E

S$84'18°25"E

191.00" 52.93"

_ Borway

Now or Formerly Mark Weigel & Dyllan McGee
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DEED REFERENCE:

Control No. 413030565

Recorded: November 20, 2001

Grantor: Timothy M. Smith as Executor of
Kathryn C. Smith

Grantee: Richard T. & Elizabeth L. Henshaw

GENERAL NQIES:

To date, no Title Report or Abstract of Title has been
provided. This survey is subject to a current, up to
date Title Report.

Property corner monuments were not placed as part
of this survey.

This map may not be used in connection with a
"Survey Affidavit” or similor document, statement or
mechanism to obtain title insurance for any
subsequent or future grantees.

Unauthorized alteration or addition to this survey Is a
violation of Section 7208, subdivision 2 of the New
York State Education Law.

The alteration of survey maps by anyone other than
the original preparer is misleading, confusing and not
in the general welfore and benefit of the public.

Licensed Lond Sus o+ r alter survey maps,

© 2022 Insite Enginé

wall

Roil_Fe22—
X

t &
et 2

Garden
2

\4_/\/

Westches(,,

Underground structures, if any exist, are not shown

hereon, except as noted. The location of underground
improvements or encroachments ore not always known
and often must be estimated. If underground

P or exist
ond are nelther visible during normal field survey
op nor provided to
this surveyor, they may not be shown on this map
and are not certified.

Certifications Indicated hereon signify that this survey
was prepared in accordance with the existing Code of
Practice for Land Surveys adopted by the New York
State Association of Professional Land Surveyors, Inc.
Said certifications shall run only to the person or
entity for whom this survey was prepared and on
their behalf to the title company, governmental
agency and/or lending Institution listed hereon, ond
to the assignees thereof.

INSITE

Prop:
Tank Cover—l

e

Generally

Area = 3,636 Acres

Lang

Certificat are not to lending
institutions or subsequent owners.

This property may be affected by instruments which
have not been provided to this surveyor. Users of
this map should verify title with their attorney or a
qualified title examiner.

Only copies from the original of this survey marked
with the surveyor’s embossed seal ore genuine, true
and correct copies of the surveyor's original work and
opinion. A copy of this document without a proper
application of the surveyor's embossed seal should be
assumed to be an unauthorized copy.

3 Garrett Place
Carmel, NY 10512
(845) 225-9650

T/ ENGINEERING, SURVEYING & (843) 325-9917 fox
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, P.C.wwwinsite-ang.com

gwbiifveying & Landscape Architecture, P.C. All Rights Reserved.
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From The Workshops of
COUNTRY CARPENTERS, INC.

FRONT ELEVATION SCALE: 1/4" = 1°0"

LEFT ELEVATI CALE: 1/4" = 1°0" -

COUNTRY CARPENTERS, INC.
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http://www.countrycorpenters.com
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2x4 SHOE EXTENDS

X7 JOISTS 1 BEYOND 1 OWER
168 T&G nccmNc FRAME_OF BUILDIN
T 4x7 STAIR HEADER [T i 1T 11 11 I1 N i ] 1

|e:|o BEAMS MAX. SPAN FIGURED 9'6"[

38" 3x4
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BETWEEN PIER & FLOCR:
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Bx6 POST
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#2 S-P-F UNLESS GTHERWISE NOTED.
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FOR CDX. LAYOUT TYPICAL
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COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

THESE DUCUMENTS ILLUSTRATE AN ORIGINAL DESIGN BY COUNTRY
CARPENTLRS mt:nﬁ?o«nm THEY. ua: mE PROPERTY OF COUNTRY
CARP INCORPO! WHO RETAINS ALL COMMON LAW.
STATUATORY AND orr«-_R ﬂsawm Rms INCLUDING COPYRIGHI.

THE PURCHASER / OWNER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE PLANS,

SPECIFICATIONS, OESIGNS AND DRAWINGS OF COUNTRY CARPENTERS
\TED, ARE NGT TO BE USED BY ANY PERSONS OTHER THAN

THE PURCHASER / OWNER AND THAT SUCH DOCUMENTS ARE
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D ANY VIOUATION OF TS, COPVRIGHT Wi PROSECUTFD 70

THE FULL EXTENT OF THE LAW.

T PLAN 1S LMTED 10 THE CONSTRUGTIGH OF THE ONE BUILDING
FURCHASE. COUNTRY CARPENTERS INCORPORATED.
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REAR ELEVATION

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:
THESE DUCUMENTS (LLUSTRATE AN ORIGINAL DESIGN BY COUNTRY
INCORPORATED; THCY ARE THE PROPERTY OF COUNTRY
CARPENTERS INCORPORATED WHO RETAINS ALL COMMON LAW,
STATUATORY AND CTHER RESERVED RIGHTS, INCLUDING COPYRIGHT.

THE PURCHASER / OWNER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE PLANS,
SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGNS AND DRAWINGS OF COUNTRY CARPENTERS
INCORPORATED, ARE NOT TO BE USED BY ANY PERSONS OTHER THAN
THE PURCHASER / OWNER AN THAT SUGH

THIS PLAN IS LINITED TO_THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ONE BUILDING
FURCHASE FROM COUNTRY CARPENTERS INCORFORATED.

RIGHT ELEVATION SCALE: 1/4" = 1'0"

NOTE; VERY IMPORTANT,

K.D. &KHJ‘J DRIED) SIDING & TRIM MUST

BE PROTECTED FROM ABSORBING MOISTURE

ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. KEE® BOAROS

UP OFF THE GROUND, & COVERED TQ PROTECT

FROM GROUND MCISTURE & RAIN. WINDOWS
DOOR KITS SHOULD BE KEPT INSIDE, UNTIL

READY TO USE.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'0"

SEAL IS FOR STRUCTURAL
DESIGN ONLY
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#2 S—-P-F UNLESS OTHERWISE NCTED.

{ SEE PAGE 8.
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FOR PROPER FOCTING
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SPECIFICATIONS.
2x1C RIDGE

STRUCTURAL DESIGN DATA:
WIND LOAD 120 MPH |
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COPYRIGHT NOTICE:
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T2 PURCHASER / OWNER ACKNOWLELGES THAT THE PLANS,

. DESIGNS AN

3500 P
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THIS PLAN IS UMIMED TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ONE BUILDING
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1/8" PER FOOT.
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3000 PSI
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1 FOR CONNECTION DETAH.S
{SEE PAGE 8.
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ALL MAIN POSTS, BEAMS & JOISTS
GRADED #1 &/ OR #2 N.EL.M.A.
EASTERN PINE, RAFTERS GRADED

#2 S—P-F UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

{ ON SITE CARPENTER/BUILDER TC VERIFY ‘1
| DIMENSIONS ARE AS SHOWN, AND IS |
! RESPONSIBLE THAT STAIRS ARE BUILT !
k TO BUILDING CODE SPECIFICATIONS. }
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VIEW OF GABLE END
USP MSTA12 PERFORATED STRAPPING
OVER JOf OF EVERY OTHER FLOOR JOIST.
5-10d COMMON NAILS EACH SIDE OF JOINT.

< USP MSTA21 RAFTER TO RAFTER STRAPS
> INSTALLED EVERY OTHER RAFTER ANSDDNMLED

RAFTER TG PLATE
USING
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\\ { KEEP JOIST HOLD RAFTERS FLUSH COLLAR—IIES TO RAFTERS
~ FLUSH WIiTH BEAM WITH BOTTOM OF RIDGE
B Bl
2% e — 2 B RAFTERS TO RIDGE

USP HTP37-TZ
NAILING PLATES F
USE 20-10d NAILS —

RAFTERS TO PLATE

USP NP311 \
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<
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<I

‘ 12d

I
51 3-1/2" 3-1/4
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